
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

No. 
28 
89 
17 
33 

777 
72 
22 
8 
1 

73 
11 

107 
177 
45 

133 
67 
44 
62 
21 
66 
10 

128 
53 
54 
37 

115 
16 
13 

141 
74 
19 
00 
60 

246 
514 

3 
30 
99 

132 
46 
77 
64 
18 

Class 
VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

FORD FIESTA 

VW GOL 

FORD FIESTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

FORD KA 

HB 20 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

FORD KA 

FORD KA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

FIAT MOBI 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

HB 20 

FORD FIESTA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

GM CORSA 

GM CORSA 

FORD KA 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

FORD KA 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

Name 
M. SEDANO/E. WEISS 
L. INOUE/L. TOTTI 
 J. MARTELLI/W. BERLANDA JR. 
G. MAGNABOSCO/E. BERLANDA 
W. FREITAS/L. FREITAS 
D. DAL PIZZOL/G. DAL PIZZOL 
 E. FAVARIN/I. FAVARIN/D. MUFF ATO 
L. ZANDONÁ/P. PIZZONI 
O. SANTOS/T. KLEIN 
R. TEIXEIRA/P. RIMBANO 
M. ANDRADE/R. CARTA/A. CARTA 
 E. BUENO/D. PACHENKI 
G. CORRÊA/D. KAEFER 
C. CARVALHO/F. CARDOSO 
P. BENTO/M. ROMANINI 
P. SABBAGH/J. RAMOS 
L. RIBEIRO/P. FERTER 
A. AQUINO/I. BIBERG 
E. PAVELSKI/N. SALMINI 
T. CAMILO/L. SENA 
P. ALVES/C. VINICIUS 
W. PERES/R. BONORA 
W. PENA/Z. JÚNIOR/L. PAULINELL 
R. LOPES/P. PIMENTA 
M. CAMPAGNOLO/G. WEIGERT 
C. MACHADO/B. MONTEIRO 
R. HEIDRICH Fº/R. HEIDRICH 
A. BRAGANTINI/C. CAMPOS 
A. SIRTULI/J. LEMOS 
G. BALDO/E. CAÚS JR. 
G. SIRTOLI/L. FAGUNDES 
M. BEUX/A. LUDWIG 
B. FONSECA/A. RABELO 
E. DO VALLE/W. JUSTINO 
 C. SALCEDO/E. FUENTES/R.COHEN 
F. CARVALHO/G. SALAS 
R. GUERRA/M. BASTOS 
C. BONILHA/R. COLOMBARI 
G. LIMA/F. LOBO 
T. TAMBASCO/M. NEUENSCHWANDER 
W. CIRINO/A. MARQUES 
L. MASSARO/N. SPERAFICO /R. SPERAFICO 
C. FORMENTÃO/G. FORMENTÃO 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
12 
10 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
8 
8 

11 
12 
8 

11 
11 
10 
12 
5 

12 
11 
10 
11 
12 
11 
11 
11 
4 

11 
10 
11 
6 

11 
11 
12 
11 
11 
11 
7 

11 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
1:18.759 
1:18.893 
1:18.932 
1:18.968 
1:18.988 
1:19.028 
1:19.079 
1:19.108 
1:19.156 
1:19.181 
1:19.188 
1:19.202 
1:19.257 
1:19.343 
1:19.353 
1:19.359 
1:19.517 
1:19.567 
1:19.616 
1:19.617 
1:19.684 
1:19.685 
1:19.730 
1:19.866 
1:19.905 
1:19.924 
1:19.930 
1:20.014 
1:20.026 
1:20.088 
1:20.094 
1:20.115 
1:20.137 
1:20.139 
1:20.281 
1:20.368 
1:20.411 
1:20.437 
1:20.440 
1:20.444 
1:20.461 
1:20.522 
1:20.531 

Diff 

0.134 
0.173 
0.209 
0.229 
0.269 
0.320 
0.349 
0.397 
0.422 
0.429 
0.443 
0.498 
0.584 
0.594 
0.600 
0.758 
0.808 
0.857 
0.858 
0.925 
0.926 
0.971 
1.107 
1.146 
1.165 
1.171 
1.255 
1.267 
1.329 
1.335 
1.356 
1.378 
1.380 
1.522 
1.609 
1.652 
1.678 
1.681 
1.685 
1.702 
1.763 
1.772 

Gap 

0.134 
0.039 
0.036 
0.020 
0.040 
0.051 
0.029 
0.048 
0.025 
0.007 
0.014 
0.055 
0.086 
0.010 
0.006 
0.158 
0.050 
0.049 
0.001 
0.067 
0.001 
0.045 
0.136 
0.039 
0.019 
0.006 
0.084 
0.012 
0.062 
0.006 
0.021 
0.022 
0.002 
0.142 
0.087 
0.043 
0.026 
0.003 
0.004 
0.017 
0.061 
0.009 

In Lap 
11 
11 
7 
8 
2 
7 
7 

11 
11 
7 
7 
6 
7 

12 
8 
3 
7 
2 
2 
4 
2 
7 
7 
4 
8 
8 
5 
8 
2 
8 
2 
8 
5 
4 
9 
3 
4 
4 
2 
3 
9 
4 
5 

Equipe 
Stumpf Preparações 

Ymagawa Racing 

MP Competições 

Pein Competições 

Stumpf Preparações 

Roger Preparações 

Stumpf-Paraguay Racing 

Ferrari Motorsport 

Stumpf-Paraguay Racing 

 Ferrari Motorsport 

Stumpf Preparações 

Stumpf Preparações 

Sérgio Ferrari Racing Team 

Scuderia Fast Racing 

Sorbara Motorsport 

Stumpf Preparações 

Ourocar-Charrua Racing 

RMP Motorsport 

SR Competições 

CenterBUS-Sambaíba 

Landerson Competições 

Abreu Motors 

PaceCar Motorsport 

Scuderia Fast Racing 

Seidel Preparações 

Tuta Racing 

Pein Competições 

Scuderia Fast Racing 

ChokaCar Racing 

Sivel Competições 

Sérgio Ferrari Racing Team 

Caús Motorsport 

CenterBUS-Sambaíba 

Classe A Motorsport 

Kaki Motors 

Fast Racing 

Alpie-Blau Motorsport 

Cesinha Competições 

RB Motorsport 

Scuderia Fast Racing 

Masso-Jack’s-SpeedCar 

Masso-Jack’s-SpeedCar 

SpeedCar 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

No. 
999 
51 

771 
666 
35 
84 

343 
25 
32 
41 

137 
9 

90 
146 
333 
113 

6 
155 
43 

950 
988 
12 

111 
5 

88 

Class 
GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

FORD FIESTA 

CLIO 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

FORD KA 

GM CELTA 

GM CORSA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

Name 
D. ANDRADE/A. NURNBERG/ W. GAIEWSKI 
 F. DE LUCCA/J. LISBOA 
G. MYASAVA/L. DALEFFE 
L. FILGUEIRAS/R. MORENO 
E. KUHN/R. PIETROWSKI 
D. BARROSO/C. MORAIS 
C. BORNEMANN/M. CANCELLI 
 J. NIJU/B.CECCAGNO 
T. ANTONIAZI/T. MESSIAS 
E. DOS REIS/L. BORNEMANN 
G. ALMEIDA/A. PEPPE 
A. SEDA/L. PINOTTI/M. COSTA 
B. PONTES/T. AZALINI 
R. SANTOS/GONDRA JR 
P. COSTA/F. TOKUNAGA/D. BERNAL 
R. HELAL/M. BAMBINO 
F. JÚNIOR/R. SANDOVAL 
P. SALUSTIANO/M.SALA 
A. PORTES/L.SEIDEL 
I. ANTUNES/A. OLIVEIRA 
A. MALTA/E. BACARIN 
A. CHICATI/L. SANTINI 
M. PAIOLI/P. GOTTSCHALK 
M. CORTINA/B. VANZIN 
C. FONSECA/R. SANTOS/ M.GARAVANO 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
3 

11 
8 

11 
10 
3 

11 
6 

11 
9 

10 
10 
8 
4 
8 

10 
9 
8 
9 

11 
1 

Best Tm 
1:20.580 
1:20.614 
1:20.640 
1:20.670 
1:20.680 
1:20.774 
1:20.829 
1:20.830 
1:20.906 
1:20.926 
1:20.997 
1:21.021 
1:21.133 
1:21.180 
1:21.480 
1:21.586 
1:21.592 
1:21.639 
1:21.699 
1:22.143 
1:22.806 
1:23.023 
1:23.163 
1:34.808 

Diff 
1.821 
1.855 
1.881 
1.911 
1.921 
2.015 
2.070 
2.071 
2.147 
2.167 
2.238 
2.262 
2.374 
2.421 
2.721 
2.827 
2.833 
2.880 
2.940 
3.384 
4.047 
4.264 
4.404 

16.049 

Gap 
0.049 
0.034 
0.026 
0.030 
0.010 
0.094 
0.055 
0.001 
0.076 
0.020 
0.071 
0.024 
0.112 
0.047 
0.300 
0.106 
0.006 
0.047 
0.060 
0.444 
0.663 
0.217 
0.140 

11.645 

In Lap 
8 
7 
3 
3 

10 
8 
7 
6 
3 
3 
3 
9 
4 
6 
7 
4 
3 
5 
6 
6 
6 
3 

11 
1 
0 

Equipe 
Leandro Motorsport 

MIG Motorsports 

MRF Motorsport 

AGB Preparações 

Abreu Motors 

Banco do Automóvel 

MP Competições 

Niju Racing 

Tuta Racing 

MP Competições 

Alpie-Blau Motorsport 

Landerson Competições 

Ferrari Motorsport 

Leandro Motorsport 

Alpie-Blau Motorsport 

FP Max 

CenterBUS-Sambaíba 

Masso-Jack’s-SpeedCar 

Sérgio Ferrari Racing Team 

Tuta Racing 

Tuta Racing 

Pantanal Racing 

Paioli Racing 

Cortina Competições 

Scuderia Fast Racing 

Sorted on best lap time
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